PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/14/2011 501465614

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the second joint inventor's name and re-record the assignment previously recorded on Reel 024650 Frame 0894. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the second joint inventor's name should be changed from Machael Wagner to Michael Wagner.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Neubauer	06/02/2010
Michael Wagner	02/26/2011
Harald O. Merkel	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BorgWarner, Inc.		
Street Address:	3850 Hamlin Road		
City:	Auburn Hills		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12676046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2483644300

Email:

dhobbs@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name:

Philip R. Warn

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Warn Partners, P.C.

Autologica Maria

P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4;

Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER;

BWI-00301-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Philip R. Warn

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0037

700460257

12676046

\$40.00

7/8/2010 3:40:30 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: PHILIP R. WARN COMPANY ARN PARTNERS, P.C.

ATENT ASSIGNMENT	MR# 1
 The state of the s	

Electronic Version v Stylesheat Version			07/08/2010 501226652	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		N	lame Execution Date	
Dirk Neubauer	<u> </u>		06/02/2010	
Machael Wagner			03/29/2010	
Haraid O. Merkel	W	•	03/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	·		
Name:	BorgWarner	Inc.		
Street Address:	3850 Hamlin	Road		
City:	Aubum Hills			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48326			
PROPERTY NUMBER	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12876		128760	046	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)36 248)36 ha cant ida //S		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	248364		min une nux autempt is insuccessiul.	
Email: dhobbs@wampartners.com				
Correspondent Name: Philip R. Warn				
Address Line 1: Warn Partners, P.C.				
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 70098				
Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BWI-00301-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Philip R. Wam	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DKT07096 (BWI-00301US2) - executed assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0038 778/2010 3:40:30 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PHILIP R. WARN COMPANY ARN PARTNERS, P.C.

source=DKT07096 (BWI-00301US2) - executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SEGMENTED SUPPORT PLATE FOR A LAMELLA, AND LAMELLA HAVING A SEGMENTED SUPPORT PLATE OF SAID TYPE

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, under Serial No. 12/676,046, filed March 2, 2010, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Date	Dirk Neubauer
Jeb. 26. 20m	(First Joint Inventor)
Date	Michael Wagner (Second Joint Inventor)
Date	Harald O. Merkel {Third Joint Inventor}

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SEGMENTED SUPPORT PLATE FOR A LAMELLA, AND LAMELLA HAVING A SEGMENTED SUPPORT PLATE OF SAID TYPE

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, under Serial No. 12/676,046, filed March 2, 2010, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Date 2nd 2010	Dirk Neubauer (First Joint Inventor)
Date	Machael Wagner (Second Joint Inventor)
Date	Harald O. Merkel (Third Joint Inventor)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SEGMENTED SUPPORT PLATE FOR A LAMELLA, AND LAMELLA HAVING A SEGMENTED SUPPORT PLATE OF SAID TYPE

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, under Serial No. 12/676,046, filed March 2, 2010, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarmer Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3850 Hamilin Road, Aubum Hills, MI 48326, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in Interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Dirk Neubauer

Date		
Hosely	24.	2010
Date		111
Much	29	2010
Date	(•

D

Machael Wagner
(Second Joint Inventor)

Harald O. Merkel
(Third Joint Inventor)

Page 1 of 1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 18, 2011

PTAS

PHILIP R. WARN
WARN PARTNERS, P.C.
P.O. BOX 70098
ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 501465614

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. WHEN DOING A CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT PLEASE PROVIDE OLD COVER SHEET ALONG WITH NEW COVER SHEET AND RESUBMIT TO FAX NO. 571-273-0140 TO AVOID ADDITIONAL FEES.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 04/07/2011